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MOTO CLUB SITGES
CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1
11
3
14
4
103
10
255

102
101
13
51

252
117
52

104
251
351

256
109
202
204
106
254

12

60

151
112
253
205
105

53
153
329

59
302
402

SANS SORIA, MARC
FRANCISCO MONTLLEO, ENRIC
CORTES PICARZO, BERNAT
SOLA TERRADELLAS, ARNAU
QUER MOLGO, JORDI

PUJOL CANAL, MIQUEL
FIGUERAS ROVIRA, JORDI
IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP
QUER MOLGO, RAMON
FLORES MASO, MARC

QUER MOLGO, CARLES
LEON SOLE, XAVIER

GOMEZ VILLORA, GERARD
SALAVEDRA PONT, GERARD
CASADEMONT FONT, SERGI
VIVES CALAF, JOEL

RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID
TARRES ROCA, POL
MEDEIROS DE FARIAS, ELISSON R.
ABELLA MORA, JAUME
GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
LEON SOLE, SERGI

GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN
OBACH PADROS, ARTUR
AGUILAR GISBERT, EDUARD
ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID
OLIVA HERMS, ORIOL

PRAT PRADES, MARC
GIBERT GATELL, DANIEL
MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA
GEEBELEN SUREDA, OSCAR
CEBALLOS ESCALERA LOPEZ,
GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO
GRIMAU BRUNET, RAMON
SERRAT FERRER, JOSEP
SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL
GOMEZ SUBARROCA, BENET
SANCHEZ BOTELLA, ADRIA
PONS GARCIA, ALBERT
TEMPRANO ANGRILL, MANEL
MERCADER CARPIO, GERARD
OLLES NOGUERAS, DANI
MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP

MARCA
KTM

KTM

HONDA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
YAMAHA
BETA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HONDA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
SHERCO

SIN MARCA
SHERCO

SIN MARCA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

HONDA
BETA
GAS-GAS
GAS-GAS
SIN MARCA
SHERCO
SHERCO
KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA

™

SHERCO

SIN MARCA
SIN MARCA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
Sénior B 4T
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Sénior B 4T
Junior Open
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Sénior B 4T
Seénior C 4T
Enduro Elit
Sénior B 4T
Junior Open
Sénior B 2T
Seénior B 2T
Junior Open
Sénior B 4T
Enduro Elit
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Junior Trofeu
Junior Open
Seénior B 4T
Sénior B 2T
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
E-1252
Junior Trofeu
Seénior C 2T
E-1252
Senior C 2T
Master
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06:46'43
06:52'65
06:54'97
06:57'42
06:58'33
07:02'74
07:04'49
07:05'94
07:07'48
07:08'96
07:09'52
07:10'16
07:10'71
07:10'83
07:14'84
07:15'74
07:16'26
07:16'30
07:16'72
07:17'30
07:18'36
07:21'92
07:22'63
07:23'05
07:23'28
07:26'50
07:28'47
07:28'74
07:29'11
07:29'80
07:30'31
07:30'57
07:31'18
07:32'18
07:34'98
07:35'03
07:35'03
07:35'82
07:36'51
07:36'54
07:37'38
07:37'93
07:38'60

4 ENDURO

D][ =

00:06'22
00:08'54
00:10'99
00:11'90
00:16'31
00:18'06
00:19'51
00:21'05
00:22'53
00:23'09
00:23'73
00:24'28
00:24'40
00:28'41
00:29'31
00:29'83
00:29'87
00:30'29
00:30'87
00:31'93
00:35'49
00:36'20
00:36'62
00:36'85
00:40'07
00:42'04
00:42'31
00:42'68
00:43'37
00:43'88
00:44'14
00:44'75
00:45'75
00:48'55
00:48'60
00:48'60
00:49'39
00:50'08
00:50'11
00:50'95
00:51'50
00:52'17
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POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

411
364
201

57
154
152
167
301
401
216
110
116

56
155
207
404
206
156
352
107
353
203
324
403
304
166
307
330
321
217
169
158
258
114
230
309
354
161
261
260
264
232
325

GARCIA ALONSO, ALBERT
TUGUES MARSOL, JORDI
MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID

MASCARILLA GUIU, VALERI XAVIER

CABRA PARCERISA, KEVIN
GIRABET SALA, SERGI

GIRO MESTRE, GABRIEL
ESTEBAN FELIU, ALBERT
SERRA RIPOLL, DAVID
BUSTOS CENTELLES, LUIS
GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC
SERRALTA ABELLA, CARLOS
MARTINEZ LEON, MARC
SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT
TORRENTA PAGES, ALBERT
TOMAS PENELAS, POL
QUINTANA ROJALS, FRANCESC
BADIA CAMPRUBI, MIREIA
CODINA GUAL, RAMON

RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR
MORA LORCA, MANUEL
CASANY MASRAMON, ORIOL
MARTINEZ MARSAL, TOMAS
CARO FERNANDEZ, PERE
RUIZ CANO, JUAN JOSE
CANALS MALLOFRE, POL
SUCARRATS SABATES, MARC
XIVILLE SALAMO, XAVIER
ESTRUCH TORRAS, PAU
CASAS CORDON, ALBERT
TEIXIDO COLOMA, AMOS
BELLMUNT ORIOLS, GERARD
ARBAT TRAVER, JORDI
BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
POVEDANO REINA, ANTONIO
ALBET PALAU, PERE
FIGUERAS ROVIRA, LLUIS
CASTELL MUNOZ, ALEIX
COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN
PEREZ URENA, ALEJANDRO
CHIA TRILLES, ISIDRE

ROCA CASTELLA, JORDI
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

MARCA

HUSQVARNA  Master

KTM Seénior C 4T
KTM Sénior B 2T
KTM E-1252
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
BETA Junior Trofeu
SIN MARCA Sénior C 2T
KTM Master
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
KTM Junior Open
KTM Junior Open
SHERCO E-1252
SHERCO Junior Trofeu
KTM Sénior B 2T
KTM Master
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
SIN MARCA Senior C 4T
SIN MARCA Junior Open
KTM Seénior C 4T
YAMAHA Seénior B 2T
BETA Sénior C 2T
HUSQVARNA  Master
SHERCO Seénior C 2T
KTM Junior Trofeu
GAS-GAS Senior C 2T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior C 2T
KTM Seénior C 2T
TRIUMPH Sénior B 2T
KAWASAKI Junior Trofeu
KTM Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T
HUSQVARNA  Junior Open
KTM Sénior B 2T
SIN MARCA Sénior C 2T
BLATA Senior C 4T
KTM Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Sénior B 4T
SUZUKI Sénior B 4T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior B 4T
KTM Seénior B 2T
SIN MARCA Seénior C 2T
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07:39'11
07:39'32
07:39'43
07:40'80
07:41'26
07:41'58
07:43'99
07:44'01
07:45'18
07:45'67
07:46'94
07:47'87
07:47'94
07:49'44
07:49'47
07:50'71
07:52'48
07:52'77
07:52'83
07:53'28
07:53'29
07:53'52
07:56'19
07:56'29
07:56'42
07:56'90
07:57'30
07:57'62
07:58'31
07:58'52
07:59'18
07:59'79
08:00'30
08:00'84
08:00'91
08:02'36
08:03'47
08:03'94
08:04'30
08:05'07
08:05'38
08:07'23
08:07'36

4 ENDURO

D][ =

00:52'68
00:52'89
00:53'00
00:54'37
00:54'83
00:55'15
00:57'56
00:57'58
00:58'75
00:59'24
01:00'51
01:01'44
01:01'51
01:03'01
01:03'04
01:04'28
01:06'05
01:06'34
01:06'40
01:06'85
01:06'86
01:07'09
01:09'76
01:09'86
01:09'99
01:10'47
01:10'87
01:11'19
01:11'88
01:12'09
01:12'75
01:13'36
01:13'87
01:14'41
01:14'48
01:15'93
01:17'04
01:17'51
01:17'87
01:18'64
01:18'95
01:20'80
01:20'93
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ENDURO DE SITGES
MOTO CLUB SITGES

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

308
208
157
257

55
322
225
306
303
228
262
165
259
305
113
162
213
452
327
407
211
273
355
266
323
275
209
315
311
263
210
405
272
356
218
267
412
115
310
226
160
316
361

RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTI
PARCERISAS VINAS, DAVID
ARENAS PERNA, XAVIER
CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI
AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC
LLINAS GAVILAN, JORDI
MARISCAL GARCIA, DIEGO
VILA BOIX, ORIOL

CASAS ROIG, ROGER

NEL-LO RUIZ, GUILLERMO
RUSCA SANCHEZ, DAVID
CAELLAS MONTSERRAT, RICARD
CANONGIA GRAS, PAU
SUBIROS BUADES, MARC
SAUS ROCA, MARC

CLIMENT BIESCAS, JOSEP
LUNA BONACHERA, MANEL
RIVERA PRIETO, MIRIAM
MOLINERO MONSO, MIQUEL
SOLER ORTEGA, CARLES
MORALES MORILLAS, VICTOR
MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN
GARCIA MERLOS, JUAN
FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT
MARTIN BARQUETS, LLUIS
RODRIGUEZ ALMENDRO, JORDI
FORT FERRER, RAMON
SANTONJA JORDA, ALBERT
BANERES SOLAZ, JORDI
PASCUAL QUESADA, FRANCESC
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO
FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
GRIFOLL DECLARA, POL
SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM
CRUSET RIBOSA, JORDI
BONET ALABAU, ANTONI
LASALA SEGURA, SERGI
FONT VENTURA, POL
BERGES ESTEVE, XAVIER
MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS
GUIU VIDAL, ERIC

MORA BUSQUETS, XAVIER
FRANCOLI GRINO, CARLES

MARCA
KTM

KTM

HONDA
HUSQVARNA
KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
SIN MARCA
BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA

KTM
GAS-GAS
KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA
SHERCO

SIN MARCA
GAS-GAS
SIN MARCA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
BETA

KTM

SIN MARCA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Seénior C 2T
Sénior B 2T
Junior Trofeu
Seénior B 4T
E-1252
Seénior C 2T
Sénior B 2T
Sénior C 2T
Senior C 2T
Sénior B 2T
Seénior B 4T
Junior Trofeu
Sénior B 4T
Senior C 2T
Junior Open
Junior Trofeu
Seénior B 2T
Fémines
Senior C 2T
Master
Seénior B 2T
Seénior B 4T
Sénior C 4T
Seénior B 4T
Seénior C 2T
Seénior B 4T
Seénior B 2T
Sénior C 2T
Seénior C 2T
Sénior B 4T
Sénior B 2T
Master
Sénior B 4T
Seénior C 4T
Sénior B 2T
Sénior B 4T
Master
Junior Open
Seénior C 2T
Sénior B 2T
Junior Trofeu
Senior C 2T
Senior C 4T
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08:07'60
08:07'74
08:07'76
08:08'05
08:08'23
08:08'47
08:08'72
08:09'16
08:10'05
08:11'32
08:11'38
08:11'40
08:11'53
08:12'03
08:12'28
08:12'67
08:13'18
08:14'71
08:14'76
08:16'28
08:16'49
08:16'75
08:16'93
08:17'20
08:17'43
08:17'53
08:19'12
08:19'63
08:21'19
08:21'58
08:21'70
08:23'34
08:23'96
08:24'03
08:24'64
08:25'81
08:27'82
08:28'76
08:30'50
08:30'55
08:30'86
08:31'47
08:31'74

D][ =

01:21'17
01:21'31
01:21'33
01:21'62
01:21'80
01:22'04
01:22'29
01:22'73
01:23'62
01:24'89
01:24'95
01:24'97
01:25'10
01:25'60
01:25'85
01:26'24
01:26'75
01:28'28
01:28'33
01:29'85
01:30'06
01:30'32
01:30'50
01:30'77
01:31'00
01:31'10
01:32'69
01:33'20
01:34'76
01:35'15
01:35'27
01:36'91
01:37'53
01:37'60
01:38'21
01:39'38
01:41'39
01:42'33
01:44'07
01:44'12
01:44'43
01:45'04
01:45'31
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4 ENDURO

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

58
455
276
357
233
451
271
406
453
231
314
220
219
414
313
409
163
159
108
408
328
362
222
359
265
360
317
454
269
270
214
274
268
326
331
168
318
413
410
215
227
312

FERRERES ALOU, JESUS

CALVO MOMBIEDRO, JULIA
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN

FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT
SOTO DEL ARCO, MANUEL
CASTRO MARTINEZ, AIDA

DABAN MIRO, ERNEST

JUMELA CORDOBA, JESUS CARLES
VILAPLANA MARTINEZ, ALBA

PUIG CASTARNER, JOAN

PANDO FERNANDEZ, JORDI
GIMENO MONREAL, OSCAR
DONCEL SANCHEZ, JORDI
SANGRA BALASTEGUI, FRANCESC
CATASUS ROIG, MIGUEL
CASANOVA ALBALAT, ARTURO
AIZPUN ARTINANO, CARLOS
CUADROS BROCH, MARCEL

DURA ROUMENS, NIL

RIBES AZPILLAGA, JAVIER SEBASTIAN

MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM
GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL
IZQUIERDO CARBO, CARLOS
PUIG SANCHEZ, EDUARD
SALVADO TARRAGO, JORDI
BRUNET SALA, MARC

DIAZ NEBRERA, JOSEP MIQUEL
VALL ROVIRA, KATE

IPPOLITO, FILIPPO

MARQUES GUASCH, JORDI
FORT FERRER, JORDI
MARTINEZ VELEZ, JAVIER
COSTY , PATRICK

MARTORELL MATOSES, JORGE
YUSTE GARCIA, RAUL

RAMOS CAMPILLO, PABLO
ARANDA LUQUE, JORGE
PUIGRODON CREUS, MARTI
FIGUERAS PENALVER, JAVIER
SANZ CASELAS, ALBERTO
MUZZONIGRO , GIAMPIERO
WEST , MATTHEW

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

MARCA

KTM E-125 2
GAS-GAS Féemines
KTM Sénior B 4T
SHERCO Senior C 4T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Fémines
SHERCO Sénior B 4T
KTM Master
HUSQVARNA  Fémines
SIN MARCA Sénior B 2T
BETA Sénior C 2T
KTM Sénior B 2T
GAS-GAS Sénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Master

SIN MARCA Seénior C 2T
HUSQVARNA  Master
KTM Junior Trofeu
KTM Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Junior Open
SIN MARCA Master
HUSQVARNA  Sénior C 2T
KTM Senior C 4T
KTM Sénior B 2T
SIN MARCA Sénior C 4T
SWM Sénior B 4T
KTM Seénior C 4T
KTM Senior C 2T
SHERCO Fémines
KTM Seénior B 4T
KTM Sénior B 4T
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior B 4T
KTM Sénior B 4T
HUSQVARNA  Sénior C 2T
BULTACO Seénior C 2T
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
GAS-GAS Senior C 2T
KTM Master

SIN MARCA Master
BETA Sénior B 2T
BETA Sénior B 2T
BETA Senior C 2T
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08:32'10
08:34'75
08:35'44
08:35'57
08:36'20
08:37'17
08:39'07
08:39'36
08:39'46
08:39'50
08:40'39
08:40'79
08:42'55
08:44'99
08:45'31
08:45'89
08:46'36
08:46'93
08:48'82
08:50'50
08:53'09
08:54'87
08:58'65
08:59'57
09:00'32
09:02'92
09:08'85
09:10'57
09:11'71
09:16'85
09:22'15
09:22'83
09:36'57
09:37'64
09:38'41
09:40'85
09:42'74
09:44'02
09:59'41
10:07'78
11:09'26
12:27'92
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01:45'67
01:48'32
01:49'01
01:49'14
01:49'77
01:50'74
01:52'64
01:52'93
01:53'03
01:53'07
01:53'96
01:54'36
01:56'12
01:58'56
01:58'88
01:59'46
01:59'93
02:00'50
02:02'39
02:04'07
02:06'66
02:08'44
02:12'22
02:13'14
02:13'89
02:16'49
02:22'42
02:24'14
02:25'28
02:30'42
02:35'72
02:36'40
02:50'14
02:51'21
02:51'98
02:54'42
02:56'31
02:57'59
03:12'98
03:21'35
04:22'83
05:41'49
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CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

© 00 ~NO O WNPR

e
()

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1
11
51

2

4
14

102

10

103
101
13

52
12
104

117
60

201
106

251
105
204
203
252

53
351
255
110
254

55
202
107
116

57
256
253
153
205

SANS SORIA, MARC
FRANCISCO MONTLLEO, ENRIC
GOMEZ VILLORA, GERARD
QUER MOLGO, RAMON
QUER MOLGO, JORDI

SOLA TERRADELLAS, ARNAU
FLORES MASO, MARC
CORTES PICARZO, BERNAT
FIGUERAS ROVIRA, JORDI
SALAVEDRA PONT, GERARD
PUJOL CANAL, MIQUEL
QUER MOLGO, CARLES
LEON SOLE, XAVIER
GEEBELEN SUREDA, OSCAR
RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID
GIBERT GATELL, DANIEL
MEDEIROS DE FARIAS, ELISSON R.
TARRES ROCA, POL

VIVES CALAF, JOEL

MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA

LEON SOLE, SERGI
MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID
OLIVA HERMS, ORIOL
GOMEZ SUBARROCA, BENET
ABELLA MORA, JAUME
SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL
ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID
CASANY MASRAMON, ORIOL
CASADEMONT FONT, SERGI
SANCHEZ BOTELLA, ADRIA
GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP
GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC

PRAT PRADES, MARC
AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC
AGUILAR GISBERT, EDUARD
RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR
SERRALTA ABELLA, CARLOS
MASCARILLA GUIU, VALERI XAVIER
GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN
GRIMAU BRUNET, RAMON
PONS GARCIA, ALBERT
SERRAT FERRER, JOSEP

MARCA
KTM

KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
HONDA
HONDA
BETA

SIN MARCA
YAMAHA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
KTM

KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
KTM
GAS-GAS
™

SHERCO
BETA
GAS-GAS
YAMAHA
SHERCO
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
KTM

SIN MARCA
KTM

BETA

SIN MARCA
KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
KTM

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
Enduro Elit
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
Junior Open
E-1252
Enduro Elit
Seénior B 2T
Junior Open
Enduro Elit
Sénior B 4T
Junior Open
Seénior B 2T
Sénior B 2T
Seénior B 4T
E-1252
Sénior C 4T
Seénior B 4T
Junior Open
Seénior B 4T
E-125 2
Sénior B 2T
Junior Open
Junior Open
E-1252
Sénior B 4T
Sénior B 4T
Junior Trofeu
Sénior B 2T
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06:27'81
06:35'54
06:40'16
06:42'69
06:45'53
06:45'65
06:49'01
06:49'96
06:51'25
06:51'84
06:53'76
06:54'38
06:56'69
06:59'71
07:00'55
07:03'95
07:04'48
07:04'67
07:07'32
07:07'99
07:08'25
07:08'97
07:10'03
07:11'36
07:13'59
07:14'17
07:14'42
07:14'58
07:15'30
07:15'55
07:15'76
07:17'15
07:17'52
07:19'23
07:19'83
07:21'25
07:23'52
07:24'84
07:24'93
07:25'98
07:26'53
07:26'96
07:27'48

D][ =

00:07'73
00:12'35
00:14'88
00:17'72
00:17'84
00:21'20
00:22'15
00:23'44
00:24'03
00:25'95
00:26'57
00:28'88
00:31'90
00:32'74
00:36'14
00:36'67
00:36'86
00:39'51
00:40'18
00:40'44
00:41'16
00:42'22
00:43'55
00:45'78
00:46'36
00:46'61
00:46'77
00:47'49
00:47'74
00:47'95
00:49'34
00:49'71
00:51'42
00:52'02
00:53'44
00:55'71
00:57'03
00:57'12
00:58'17
00:58'72
00:59'15
00:59'67
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4 ENDURO

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

302
112
156
216
401

56
206
301
155

59
411
402
207
154
257
169
364
352
307

58
412
167
264
304
260
208
232
230
330
217
114
325
158
258
225
321
353
261
404
152
324
211
306

OLLES NOGUERAS, DANI
GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO
BADIA CAMPRUBI, MIREIA
BUSTOS CENTELLES, LUIS
SERRA RIPOLL, DAVID
MARTINEZ LEON, MARC
QUINTANA ROJALS, FRANCESC
ESTEBAN FELIU, ALBERT
SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT
MERCADER CARPIO, GERARD
GARCIA ALONSO, ALBERT
MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP
TORRENTA PAGES, ALBERT
CABRA PARCERISA, KEVIN
CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI
TEIXIDO COLOMA, AMOS
TUGUES MARSOL, JORDI
CODINA GUAL, RAMON
SUCARRATS SABATES, MARC
FERRERES ALOU, JESUS
LASALA SEGURA, SERGI
GIRO MESTRE, GABRIEL
CHIA TRILLES, ISIDRE

RUIZ CANO, JUAN JOSE
PEREZ URENA, ALEJANDRO
PARCERISAS VINAS, DAVID
ROCA CASTELLA, JORDI
POVEDANO REINA, ANTONIO
XIVILLE SALAMO, XAVIER
CASAS CORDON, ALBERT
BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD
BELLMUNT ORIOLS, GERARD
ARBAT TRAVER, JORDI
MARISCAL GARCIA, DIEGO
ESTRUCH TORRAS, PAU
MORA LORCA, MANUEL
COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN
TOMAS PENELAS, POL
GIRABET SALA, SERGI
MARTINEZ MARSAL, TOMAS
MORALES MORILLAS, VICTOR
VILA BOIX, ORIOL

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

MARCA

KTM Seénior C 2T
KTM Junior Open
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
KTM Master
SHERCO E-1252
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
SIN MARCA Sénior C 2T
SHERCO Junior Trofeu
KTM E-1252
HUSQVARNA  Master
HUSQVARNA  Master

KTM Sénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T
KAWASAKI Junior Trofeu
KTM Senior C 4T
SIN MARCA Sénior C 4T
GAS-GAS Senior C 2T
KTM E-1252

KTM Master
BETA Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Seénior B 4T
SHERCO Sénior C 2T
SUZUKI Sénior B 4T
KTM Seénior B 2T
KTM Seénior B 2T
KTM Sénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Senior C 2T
TRIUMPH Sénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Junior Open
SIN MARCA Senior C 2T
KTM Junior Trofeu
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T
KTM Sénior C 2T
KTM Senior C 4T
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T
KTM Master
HUSQVARNA  Junior Trofeu
BETA Sénior C 2T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior B 2T
HUSQVARNA  Seénior C 2T
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07:29'40
07:29'73
07:30'13
07:30'32
07:30'92
07:32'87
07:35'99
07:38'02
07:38'25
07:38'32
07:38'89
07:39'64
07:40'70
07:40'96
07:43'18
07:43'61
07:44'52
07:47'27
07:47'76
07:49'20
07:49'91
07:49'96
07:51'59
07:52'20
07:52'22
07:52'81
07:52'95
07:53'56
07:53'67
07:53'78
07:53'95
07:54'71
07:55'10
07:56'06
07:56'42
07:56'54
07:56'55
07:57'38
07:57'61
07:58'41
07:59'97
08:00'23
08:00'65

D][ =

01:01'59
01:01'92
01:02'32
01:02'51
01:03'11
01:05'06
01:08'18
01:1021
01:10'44
01:10'51
01:11'08
01:11'83
01:12'89
01:13'15
01:15'37
01:15'80
01:16'71
01:19'46
01:19'95
01:21'39
01:22'10
01:22'15
01:23'78
01:24'39
01:24'41
01:25'00
01:25'14
01:25'75
01:25'86
01:25'97
01:26'14
01:26'90
01:27'29
01:28'25
01:28'61
01:28'73
01:28'74
01:29'57
01:29'80
01:30'60
01:32'16
01:32'42
01:32'84
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CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

210
303
151
305
354
157
161
308
272
309
108
405
403
263
316
322
327
228
162
355
407
259
267
166
213
356
266
311
115
276
265
226
159
275
310
160
315
357
406
451
409
455
209

GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO
CASAS ROIG, ROGER
CEBALLOS ESCALERA LOPEZ,
SUBIROS BUADES, MARC
FIGUERAS ROVIRA, LLUIS
ARENAS PENA, XAVIER
CASTELL MURNOZ, ALEIX
RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTI
GRIFOLL DECLARA, POL
ALBET PALAU, PERE

DURA ROUMENS, NIL

FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
CARO FERNANDEZ, PERE
PASCUAL QUESADA, FRANCESC
MORA BUSQUETS, XAVIER
LLINAS GAVILAN, JORDI
MOLINERO MONSO, MIQUEL
NEL-LO RUIZ, GUILLERMO
CLIMENT BIESCAS, JOSEP
GARCIA MERLOS, JUAN
SOLER ORTEGA, CARLES
CANONGIA GRAS, PAU
BONET ALABAU, ANTONI
CANALS MALLOFRE, POL
LUNA BONACHERA, MANEL
SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM
FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT
BANERES SOLAZ, JORDI
FONT VENTURA, POL
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN
SALVADO TARRAGO, JORDI
MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS
CUADROS BROCH, MARCEL
RODRIGUEZ ALMENDRO, JORDI
BERGES ESTEVE, XAVIER
GUIU VIDAL, ERIC

SANTONJA JORDA, ALBERT
FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT

JUMELA CORDOBA, JESUS CARLES

CASTRO MARTINEZ, AIDA
CASANOVA ALBALAT, ARTURO
CALVO MOMBIEDRO, JULIA
FORT FERRER, RAMON

MARCA

SIN MARCA
HUSQVARNA
KTM
GAS-GAS
BLATA
HONDA

KTM

KTM

SIN MARCA
SIN MARCA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
BETA

BETA

SIN MARCA
HUSQVARNA
BETA

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

BETA

SIN MARCA
KTM

SWM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
SHERCO
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Seénior B 2T
Seénior C 2T
Junior Trofeu
Senior C 2T
Sénior C 4T
Junior Trofeu
Junior Trofeu
Sénior C 2T
Seénior B 4T
Seénior C 2T
Junior Open
Master
Master
Seénior B 4T
Seénior C 2T
Seénior C 2T
Senior C 2T
Sénior B 2T
Junior Trofeu
Senior C 4T
Master
Seénior B 4T
Sénior B 4T
Junior Trofeu
Sénior B 2T
Seénior C 4T
Seénior B 4T
Sénior C 2T
Junior Open
Sénior B 4T
Sénior B 4T
Seénior B 2T
Junior Trofeu
Seénior B 4T
Seénior C 2T
Junior Trofeu
Senior C 2T
Seénior C 4T
Master
Féemines
Master
Femines
Sénior B 2T
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08:00'88
08:01'08
08:01'69
08:01'81
08:02'43
08:02'66
08:03'59
08:03'76
08:04'10
08:04'88
08:05'04
08:06'58
08:06'88
08:08'07
08:09'09
08:09'92
08:11'06
08:11'07
08:11'37
08:11'89
08:12'77
08:13'17
08:13'77
08:13'81
08:14'13
08:16'47
08:16'80
08:17'38
08:18'46
08:18'94
08:18'99
08:19'48
08:19'67
08:21'72
08:23'91
08:25'89
08:26'50
08:28'85
08:29'78
08:31'90
08:32'12
08:32'60
08:32'72
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01:33'07
01:33'27
01:33'88
01:34'00
01:34'62
01:34'85
01:35'78
01:35'95
01:36'29
01:37'07
01:37'23
01:38'77
01:39'07
01:40'26
01:41'28
01:42'11
01:43'25
01:43'26
01:43'56
01:44'08
01:44'96
01:45'36
01:45'96
01:46'00
01:46'32
01:48'66
01:48'99
01:49'57
01:50'65
01:51'13
01:51'18
01:51'67
01:51'86
01:5391
01:56'10
01:58'08
01:58'69
02:01'04
02:01'97
02:04'09
02:04'31
02:04'79
02:04'91
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Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

220
314
271
233
163
453
361
452
313
219
414
328
222
408
317
268
269
168
326
454
274
165
331

GIMENO MONREAL, OSCAR
PANDO FERNANDEZ, JORDI
DABAN MIRO, ERNEST

SOTO DEL ARCO, MANUEL
AIZPUN ARTINANO, CARLOS
VILAPLANA MARTINEZ, ALBA
FRANCOLI GRINO, CARLES
RIVERA PRIETO, MIRIAM
CATASUS ROIG, MIGUEL
DONCEL SANCHEZ, JORDI
SANGRA BALASTEGUI, FRANCESC
MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM
IZQUIERDO CARBO, CARLOS
RIBES AZPILLAGA, JAVIER SEBASTIAN
DIAZ NEBRERA, JOSEP MIQUEL
COSTY , PATRICK

IPPOLITO, FILIPPO

RAMOS CAMPILLO, PABLO
MARTORELL MATOSES, JORGE
VALL ROVIRA, KATE

MARTINEZ VELEZ, JAVIER
CAELLAS MONTSERRAT, RICARD
YUSTE GARCIA, RAUL

MARCA
KTM

BETA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SIN MARCA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

SIN MARCA
KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
KTM
BULTACO

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Sénior B 2T 08:34'93
Seénior C 2T 08:36'19
Sénior B 4T 08:36'34
Seénior B 2T 08:36'76
Junior Trofeu 08:37'00
Fémines 08:37'60
Seénior C 4T 08:39'81
Fémines 08:42'18
Senior C 2T 08:43'61
Sénior B 2T 08:48'88
Master 08:52'72
Seénior C 2T 08:54'26
Sénior B 2T 08:56'63
Master 08:58'58
Seénior C 2T 09:05'24
Sénior B 4T 09:16'27
Seénior B 4T 09:17'14
Junior Trofeu 09:17'78
Senior C 2T 09:27'92
Féemines 09:33'70
Sénior B 4T 09:52'91
Junior Trofeu 09:53'04
Sénior C 2T 10:07'88
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02:07'12
02:08'38
02:08'53
02:08'95
02:09'19
02:09'79
02:12'00
02:14'37
02:15'80
02:21'07
02:24'91
02:26'45
02:28'82
02:30'77
02:37'43
02:48'46
02:49'33
02:49'97
03:00'11
03:05'89
03:25'10
03:25'23
03:40'07
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Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 3
CATEGORIA TIEMPO

POS. DOR. NOMBRE MARCA
1 1 SANS SORIA, MARC KTM Enduro Elit
2 51 GOMEZ VILLORA, GERARD SHERCO E-125 2
3 11 FRANCISCO MONTLLEO, ENRIC KTM Enduro Elit
4 3 CORTES PICARZO, BERNAT HONDA Enduro Elit
5 2 QUER MOLGO, RAMON HUSQVARNA Enduro Elit
6 4 QUER MOLGO, JORDI HUSQVARNA Enduro Elit
7 14 SOLA TERRADELLAS, ARNAU GAS-GAS Enduro Elit
8 102 FLORES MASO, MARC HONDA Junior Open
9 103 PUJOL CANAL, MIQUEL YAMAHA Junior Open
10 10 FIGUERAS ROVIRA, JORDI BETA Enduro Elit
11 5 SALAVEDRA PONT, GERARD SIN MARCA Enduro Elit
12 101 QUER MOLGO, CARLES HUSQVARNA Junior Open
13 52 RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID KTM E-125 2
14 6 GEEBELEN SUREDA, OSCAR KTM Enduro Elit
15 104 MEDEIROS DE FARIAS, ELISSON R. HUSQVARNA Junior Open
16 255 IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP SHERCO Seénior B 4T
17 13 LEON SOLE, XAVIER SIN MARCA Enduro Elit
18 9 LEON SOLE, SERGI HUSQVARNA Enduro Elit
19 7 TARRES ROCA, POL HUSQVARNA Enduro Elit
20 8 GOMEZ SUBARROCA, BENET ™ Enduro Elit
21 12 GIBERT GATELL, DANIEL SHERCO Enduro Elit
22 60 MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA SHERCO E-125 2
23 251 ABELLA MORA, JAUME SHERCO Sénior B 4T
24 204 ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID GAS-GAS Seénior B 2T
25 252 CASADEMONT FONT, SERGI SHERCO Seénior B 4T
26 201 MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID KTM Seénior B 2T
27 117 VIVES CALAF, JOEL SIN MARCA Junior Open
28 53 SANCHEZ BOTELLA, ADRIA SHERCO E-125 2
29 203 CASANY MASRAMON, ORIOL YAMAHA Seénior B 2T
30 107 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR SIN MARCA Junior Open
31 254 PRAT PRADES, MARC SIN MARCA Sénior B 4T
32 202 AGUILAR GISBERT, EDUARD BETA Seénior B 2T
33 105 SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL BETA Junior Open
34 205 SERRAT FERRER, JOSEP KTM Seénior B 2T
35 57 MASCARILLA GUIU, VALERI XAVIER KTM E-1252
36 106 OLIVA HERMS, ORIOL GAS-GAS Junior Open
37 253 GRIMAU BRUNET, RAMON HUSQVARNA Seénior B 4T
38 256 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN KTM Seénior B 4T
39 56 MARTINEZ LEON, MARC SHERCO E-125 2
40 110 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC KTM Junior Open
41 216 BUSTOS CENTELLES, LUIS HUSQVARNA Sénior B 2T
42 112 GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO KTM Junior Open
43 59 MERCADER CARPIO, GERARD KTM E-1252
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06:29'95
06:36'82
06:38'27
06:39'33
06:39'72
06:46'63
06:46'87
06:51'25
06:52'05
06:52'52
06:54'68
06:55'31
06:58'92
06:59'35
07:00'41
07:05'28
07:06'51
07:08'13
07:10'68
07:11'30
07:11'73
07:11'79
07:12'79
07:13'97
07:14'15
07:14'47
07:17'41
07:18'29
07:19'68
07:19'97
07:23'48
07:24'02
07:24'92
07:25'70
07:26'13
07:26'27
07:27'34
07:27'81
07:27'97
07:30'88
07:31'10
07:32'34
07:38'60

4 ENDURO

D][ =

00:06'87
00:08'32
00:09'38
00:09'77
00:16'68
00:16'92
00:21'30
00:22'10
00:22'57
00:24'73
00:25'36
00:28'97
00:29'40
00:30'46
00:35'33
00:36'56
00:38'18
00:40'73
00:41'35
00:41'78
00:41'84
00:42'84
00:44'02
00:44'20
00:44'52
00:47'46
00:48'34
00:49'73
00:50'02
00:53'53
00:54'07
00:54'97
00:55'75
00:56'18
00:56'32
00:57'39
00:57'86
00:58'02
01:00'93
01:01'15
01:02'39
01:08'65
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45 ENDURO

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO

Clasificacion SCRATCH TRAM - 3

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

206
257
207

58
230
108
264
114
208
217
232
258
211
260
263

55
272
265
210
225
220
266
226
222
267
213
276
271
274

QUINTANA ROJALS, FRANCESC
CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI
TORRENTA PAGES, ALBERT
FERRERES ALOU, JESUS
POVEDANO REINA, ANTONIO
DURA ROUMENS, NIL

CHIA TRILLES, ISIDRE

BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
PARCERISAS VINAS, DAVID
CASAS CORDON, ALBERT
ROCA CASTELLA, JORDI
ARBAT TRAVER, JORDI
MORALES MORILLAS, VICTOR
PEREZ URENA, ALEJANDRO
PASCUAL QUESADA, FRANCESC
AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC
GRIFOLL DECLARA, POL
SALVADO TARRAGO, JORDI
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO
MARISCAL GARCIA, DIEGO
GIMENO MONREAL, OSCAR
FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT
MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS
IZQUIERDO CARBO, CARLOS
BONET ALABAU, ANTONI

LUNA BONACHERA, MANEL
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN
DABAN MIRO, ERNEST
MARTINEZ VELEZ, JAVIER

MARCA CATEGORIA TIEMPO

HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T 07:41'18
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T 07:46'57
KTM Sénior B 2T 07:47'98
KTM E-1252 07:50'21
KTM Sénior B 2T 07:53'26
HUSQVARNA  Junior Open 07:53'39
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T 07:53'93
HUSQVARNA  Junior Open 07:58'80
KTM Seénior B 2T 08:00'40
TRIUMPH Sénior B 2T 08:02'79
KTM Sénior B 2T 08:04'57
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T 08:04'91
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T 08:05'71
SUZUKI Sénior B 4T 08:06'86
SHERCO Sénior B 4T 08:16'09
KTM E-1252 08:18'66
SIN MARCA Sénior B 4T 08:19'17
SWM Sénior B 4T 08:20'41
SIN MARCA Sénior B 2T 08:22'36
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T 08:26'68
KTM Sénior B 2T 08:33'88
KTM Sénior B 4T 08:37'61
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 2T 08:37'84
KTM Sénior B 2T 08:53'30
BETA Sénior B 4T 08:57'13
KTM Sénior B 2T 09:06'74
KTM Seénior B 4T 09:13'50
SHERCO Sénior B 4T 09:22'03
HUSQVARNA  Senior B 4T 10:15'66

Fecha/Hora publicacién: 18/03/2018 14:59:25

Firma:

@ esportcat
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01:11'23
01:16'62
01:18'03
01:20'26
01:23'31
01:23'44
01:23'98
01:28'85
01:30'45
01:32'84
01:34'62
01:34'96
01:35'76
01:36'91
01:46'14
01:48'71
01:49'22
01:50'46
01:52'41
01:56'73
02:03'93
02:07'66
02:07'89
02:23'35
02:27'18
02:36'79
02:43'55
02:52'08
03:45'71
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